

A0006778

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACH29-93-B-0025	2. DATE ISSUED 21 April 93	3. DATE OPENED 9 June 1993	PAGE OF 1 3
--	--	-------------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------

4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. Army Corps of Engineers P.O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) BID OPENING OFFICER
		SIGNATURE <i>Shelia W. Grubbs</i>
		DATE SIGNED 6-21-93

5. PROJECT TITLE Lake Pontchartrain LA & vicinity, Hurricane Protection Project, High Level Plan, 17th St. Outfall Canal, Flood Protection Improvement Project, Capping of Floodwalls, East Side Improvements, Orleans, Parish, LA	6. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)	9. OFFERS	
		NO. 1	NO. 2
	A. UNREST LABOUR	A. OFFEROR Pittman Const., Co 110 Veterans Ste. 325 Metairie, LA 70005	A. OFFEROR Boh Bros. Const 730 S. Tonti St. New Orleans, LA 70119
	B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) Aetna Casualty & Surety Hartford, CT	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) Fidelity & Deposit of New Orleans, LA
	C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 2	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 2

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	LS	-----	28,000.00	-----	177,000.00	-----	90,000.00
0002	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	-----	3,000.00	-----	249,000.00	-----	10,000.00
0003	Structural Excavation and Backfill	Lump Sum	LS	-----	91,000.00	-----	52,000.00	-----	300,000.00
0004	Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching	Lump Sum	LS	-----	14,400.00	-----	11,400.00	-----	10,000.00
0005	Driving Existing Sheet Piles in Place	Lump Sum	LS	-----	57,000.00	-----	40,000.00	-----	325,000.00
0006	Reinforced Concrete Cap	Lump Sum	LS	-----	1,834,000.00	-----	1,770,000.00	-----	1,970,000.00
0007	Erosion Control								
0007AA	First 11,600 LF	11,600	LF	1.80	20,880.00	5.17	59,972.00	3.00	34,800.00
0007AB	All Over 11,600 LF	1,300	LF	1.80	4,140.00	5.17	11,891.00	3.00	6,900.00
0008	Cofferdam	Lump Sum	LS	-----	97,000.00	-----	193,000.00	-----	100,000.00
	TOTAL				2,149,420.00		2,564,264.00		2,846,700.00

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUATION SHEET**

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE			4. OFFERS (Continued)							
Lake Pont LA & Vicinity, Hurr. Protection Project, High Level Plan, 17th St outfall Canal, flood Protection Improvement Project Orleans Parish, LA			NO.: <u>3</u>		NO.: <u>4</u>		NO.: <u>5</u>		NO.: <u>6</u>	
			A. OFFEROR Profession Const. P.O. Box 26245 N.O. , LA 70186		A. OFFEROR River Road Const P.O. Box 1406 Mandeville, LA70470-1406		A. OFFEROR T.L. James & Co., P.O. Box 20115 N.O. LA 70141-0115		A. OFFEROR Circle, Inc. 1204 Engineers Rd Belle Chasse, LA 70037	
			B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) Fidelity & Deposit Co Baltimore, MD		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) U.S Fidelity & Guaranty Baltimore, MD		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) Highlands Ins., Co. Houston, TX		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) Fidelity & Deposit Baltimore, MD	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	2		2		2		2	
			D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Lump Sum	LS	-----	210,000.00	-----	150,000.00	-----	150,000.00	-----	100,000.00
0002	Lump Sum	LS	-----	1,600.00	-----	50,000.00	-----	70,000.00	-----	50,000.00
0003	Lump Sum	LS	-----	122,000.00	-----	300,000.00	-----	180,000.00	-----	150,000.00
0004	Lump Sum	LS	-----	11,700.00	-----	15,000.00	-----	10,000.00	-----	20,000.00
0005	Lump Sum	LS	-----	65,000.00	-----	100,000.00	-----	120,000.00	-----	195,000.00
0006	Lump Sum	LS	-----	2,165,550.00	-----	2,146,800.00	-----	2,448,044.00	-----	2,315,000.00
0007										
0007AA	11,600	LF	4.50	52,200.00	2.50	29,000.00	2.35	27,260.00	10.00	116,000.00
0007AB	1,300	LF	4.50	10,350.00	2.00	4,600.00	2.35	5,405.00	10.00	23,000.00
0008	Lump Sum	LS	-----	310,000.00	-----	175,000.00	-----	200,000.00	-----	300,000.00
	TOTAL			2,948,400.00		2,970,400.00		3,210,709.00		3,269,000.00

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUATION SHEET**

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER

DACW29-93-B-0025

PAGE OF

3 13

INSTRUCTIONS : Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received for a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE
Lake Pont LA & Vicinity, Hurr. Protection Project, High Level Plan, 17th St outfall Canal, flood Protection Improvement Project Orleans Parish, LA

4. OFFERS (Continued)

3. CONTRACT ITEMS			NO. 7		NO. 5		NO. 6		
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	A. OFFEROR Johnson Bros. Corp 2002 20th St. STE B101 Kenner, LA 70062		A. OFFEROR River		A. OFFEROR		
			B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) Seaboard Surety Co Bedminster, NJ		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		
			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 2		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		
			D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
0001	Lump Sum	LS	-----	100,000.00	-----		-----		
0002	Lump Sum	LS	-----	5,000.00	-----		-----		
0003	Lump Sum	LS	-----	350,000.00	-----		-----		
0004	Lump Sum	LS	-----	15,000.00	-----		-----		
0005	Lump Sum	LS	-----	250,000.00	-----		-----		
0006	Lump Sum	LS	-----	2,242,000.00	-----		-----		
0007									
0007AA	11,600	LF	4.00	46,400.00					
0007AB	1,300	LF	3.50	8,050.00					
0008	Lump Sum	LS	-----	325,000.00	-----		-----		
	TOTAL			3,341,450					
					NO MINOR INFORMALITIES				